RESOLUTION NO. 2009-97

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE APPOINTING DAVIES ONONIWU TO THE SACRAMENTO REGIONAL HUMAN RIGHTS / FAIR HOUSING COMMISSION ADVISORY BOARD

WHEREAS, the Human Rights / Fair Housing Commission was formed in 1963, the result of a joint powers agreement between the City and the County of Sacramento to promote harmony among the various groups in the Sacramento community; and

WHEREAS, with the adoption of Resolution Nos. 2007-35 and 2008-62 the Elk Grove City Council entered into a Joint Exercise of Powers Agreement with the Human Rights / Fair Housing Commission; and

WHEREAS, one vacancy currently exists on the two member Advisory Board.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby appoints Davies Ononiwu to the Regional Human Rights / Fair Housing Commission Advisory Board.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 13th day of May 2009.

PATRICK HUME, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

_

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

SUSAN J. BLACKSTON, CITY CLERK

⁄SUSAN COCHRAN, CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2009-97

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Susan J. Blackston, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on May 13, 2009 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Hume, Scherman, Cooper, Davis, Detrick

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

Susan J. Blackšton, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California